
1st Race. (CX1) Post 6:00PM MIXED MAIDEN
Purse $15,000 (Plus up to $3,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 300 Yards
For Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old.
1 SOUTHERN SWAGGER (P) (L) 0 Whitekiller, M L. S. Martinez 124
2 WHOLE LOTTA TURNPIKE (P) (L) 0 Keener, D Raudales, R 124
3 HES LEGIT (AP) ª (L) 0 Keener, D Flores, J 124
4 TURNPIKERS SILOS (P) ª (L) Ruiz, J Cruz, R 124
5 IVORY TURNPIKE TWO (P) ª (L) 0 Goodnight, J Candanosa, B 124
6 GITTER DUN BELLE (P) ª (L1) Gonzales, S Barron, E 124
7 PFR STEFANIES CLIFF (P) ª (L) Mejia, J 124
8 NOTA POCAHONTAS (P) (L) R4 Arroyo, D G. Gutierrez 124
Blinkers On: Hes Legit; Whole Lotta Turnpike
Flipping Halter On: Ivory Turnpike Two

8
2nd Race. (C7) Post 6:27PM QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN
Purse $19,000 (Plus up to $5,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 300 Yards
For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
1 TWILIGHT SPARKLE AF (QH) (L1) 0 S. H. Howard Estrada, G 124
2 ENSHILADA (QH) (L1) 0 Stinebaugh, Z Rivera, A 124
3 HEAVENNS GRACE (QH) ª (L1) 0 Charette-Hill, S Esqueda, C 124
4 BV EYSA CORONA (QH) nc Willis, E. L. Soto, J 124
5 FAMOUS MYSTERY (QH) (L1) Noel, C Delgado, M 124
6 MACKTASTIC CANDY (QH) (L1) M1 Ramirez, R Valles Jr., G 124
7 SWIMSUIT MODEL (QH) (L1) 0 Stein, T Ramirez, Jr., F 124
8 PV LETHAL CARTEL (QH) (L) M1 Jimenez, F Candanosa, B 124
9 MISS PATRICIA (QH) ª (L1) 0 Hernandez, S Esqueda, E 124
10 OG KISSING BANDIT (QH) ª (L) 0 Keener, D Flores, J 124
Blinkers On: Macktastic Candy; Og Kissing Bandit; Swimsuit Model

10-22EXC-DIV
3rd Race. (CS2) Post 6:54PM QUARTER HORSE OKLAHOMA MAIDEN CLAIMING

$30,000
STABLE EMPLOYEE OF THE WEEK PURSE

CONGRATULATIONS ROBERTO PALACIAS_FRIAS
Purse $17,000 (Plus $5,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) 250 Yards
For Oklahoma Bred Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
1 JOLIE LAIDE (QH) ª (L1) Waived 0 Goodnight, J Vega, R 124
2 MW YOUWISHEDFORTHIS (QH) (L1) $30,000 0 Halcomb, D Samaniego, A 124
3 OSAGE JOSY (QH) (L1) Waived 0 Crawford, C Torres, J 124
4 KR NOVEMBER RAIN (QH) ª (L1) Waived 0 Keeton, T Candanosa, B 124
5 IM THAT LUCKY PENNY (QH) (L1) $30,000 0 Whitekiller, M L. S. Martinez 124
6 PAPER ROZE (QH) ª (L1) $30,000 0 Villafranco, L Alvarez, Jr., D 124
7 DUSTY KALLIE (QH) ª (L1) Waived 0 Capps, S Navarrete, Jr., E 124
8 LIGHTLY PAINTED (QH) ª (L1) Waived 0 Charette-Hill, S Esqueda, C 124
9 SHESAONEDASHINGLADY (QH) ª (L1) $30,000 0 Licona-Vazquez, J Estrada, G 124
10 D FAWN (QH) ª (L1) Waived 0 Willis, E. Klaiber, J 124
Blinkers On: Dusty Kallie

10-3EXC-DIV
4th Race. (C7) Post 7:21PM QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN
Purse $19,000 (Plus up to $5,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 300 Yards
For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
1 APOLLITICAL MUSE (QH) (L1) 0 Capps, S Navarrete, Jr., E 124
2 FAVOURITE FRIEND (QH) (L1) 0 Crawford, C Delgado, M 124
3 MY FIRST PRIZE JOY (QH) (L) 0 Hernandez-Pulido, P Flores, J 124
4 RED IRON (QH) (L) 0 Keener, D Cruz, R 124
5 STORMBRIDGE (QH) (L1) 0 Webster, S Ramirez, Jr., F 124
6 SUPERIOR PANTHER G (QH) (L1) Ramirez, H Hernandez-Gallardo,

J
124

7 PERRY FAST (QH) (L1) M1 Willis, E. Brooks, J 124
8 COCOPATAS EAGLE (QH) (L) 0 Jimenez, F Candanosa, B 124
9 MB MISS JULISCO (QH) ª (L1) 0 Wright, A Valles Jr., G 124
10 PT JULYS CARTEL (QH) ª (L1) 0 Villafranco, L Alvarez, Jr., D 124
Blinkers On Flipping Halter On: Apollitical Muse
Blinkers On: Red Iron; Stormbridge

10-DIV
5th Race. (CX3) Post 7:48PM QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN
Purse $19,000 (Plus up to $5,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 300 Yards
For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
1 IMA FABULOUS HERO (QH) ª (L) 0 Campos, M Dominguez, J 124
2 HMM GOODHEART (QH) (L) Hunt, C. S. Smith, S 124
3 LIKE THAT CORONA (QH) (L) 0 Reed, K Flores, J 124
4 SPECIAL DASHING EYES (QH) (L1) 0 Hardy, E Ramirez, A 124
5 SASSYFRASS T (QH) (L) 0 Hanson, V Samaniego, A 124
6 TRES SEIS SIZZILING (QH) 0 Willis, E. Klaiber, J 124
7 AJ DYNASTY (QH) (L1) 0 Stinebaugh, J Rivera, A 124
8 FLARED ANGEL WINGS (QH) (L1) R2 Whitekiller, M L. S. Martinez 124
9 SEQUOYAH (QH) ª (L) 0 Taylor, M Calderon, F 124
10 BERING SEA (QH) (L1) 0 Peery, D Fonseca-Soto, F 124
Flipping Halter On: Special Dashing Eyes

10-3EXC
6th Race. (CS2) Post 8:15PM QUARTER HORSE OKLAHOMA MAIDEN CLAIMING

$30,000
Purse $17,000 (Plus $5,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) 250 Yards
For Oklahoma Bred Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
1 I D CLAIRE (QH) (L1) $30,000 0 Stein, T Navarrete, Jr., E 124
2 POLITICAL SCOOP (QH) ª (L1) Waived 0 Webster, S Ramirez, Jr., F 124
3 LONDON LADY (QH) ª (L1) $30,000 Guajardo, D J. R. Vega 124
4 MARIAHS INTEREST (QH) ª (L1) $30,000 0 Hardy, E Ramirez, A 124
5 HIGH DOLLAR DYNASTY (QH) ª (L) Waived 0 Willis, T. K. Flores, J 124
6 RELOADED AND RED D (QH) ª (L1) Waived 0 Crawford, T Vega, R 124
7 ISABELA LIGHTS (QH) (L1) $30,000 0 Velasquez, C L. S. Martinez 124
8 ANU EPISODE OF FIRE (QH) ª (L1) Waived M1 Swan, P Dominguez, J 124
9 BRISA DE MAR (QH) ª (L1) Waived 0 Willis, E. Klaiber, J 124
10 EYE EYE BABY (QH) (L1) Waived 0 Valdivia, G Calderon, F 124
Blinkers On: I D Claire; Political Scoop
Flipping Halter On: Isabela Lights

10-DIV

7th Race. (C7) Post 8:42PM QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN
Purse $19,000 (Plus up to $5,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 300 Yards
For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
1 RR DREAM CATCHER (QH) ª (L1) M1 Noel, C Delgado, M 124
2 JULIA BELLE (QH) (L1) 0 Crawford, C Torres, J 124
3 JB MS JESSLITTLESTAR (QH) (L) M1 Willis, K. D. Brooks, J 124
4 CATCHN SOUTHERN RAYS (QH) ª (L1) 0 Charette-Hill, S Esqueda, C 124
5 KRAZY POLITICS (QH) (L1) M1 Clay, B Cruz, R 124
6 JESS ALITTLE FANCY (QH) (L1) 0 Nino, L Ramirez, Jr., F 124
7 BP APRIL (QH) (L1) 0 Hobbs, H Fonseca-Soto, F 124
8 BIG SIXY JESS (QH) (L1) 0 Velasquez, C Alvarez, Jr., D 124
9 JANA JEAN (QH) (L1) M1 Swan, P Smith, S 124
10 FLYING COWGIRL RME (QH) (L) M1 Burciaga, J Dominguez, J 124
Blinkers On: Jana Jean
Flipping Halter On: Julia Belle

10-DIV
8th Race. (CX2) Post 9:09PM QUARTER HORSE CLAIMING $10,000
Purse $13,500 (Plus up to $6,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 870 Yards
For Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 GK IMPRIMATUR (QH) ª (L) $10,000 Martinez, A Cruz, R 126
2 MOON MAKER (QH) (L) $10,000 0 Reed, K Calderon, F 126
3 BLUR (QH) ª (L) $10,000 0 McDowell, D L. S. Martinez 126
4 HTR SLAMBAM TEQUILLA (QH) (L) Waived 0 Capps, S Navarrete, Jr., E 126
5 EYE EYE INDIAN (QH) ª (L) $10,000 0 Sellers, A Benn, C 126
6 DASHIN WAGON (QH) ª (L) $10,000 0 Ater, R Klaiber, J 126
Blinkers On Flipping Halter On: Htr Slambam Tequilla
Flipping Halter On Blinkers Off: Eye Eye Indian

6
9th Race. (C9) Post 9:36PM QUARTER HORSE ALLOWANCE
Purse $23,000 (Plus up to $7,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 330 Yards
For Colts And Geldings Three Years Old Which Have Never Won Two Races Other Than
Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or Trial or Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 RELENTLESS CORONADO (QH) ª 0 Willis, E. Brooks, J 124
2 CUZ EYE AINT FOOLIN (QH) ª (L) 0 Ruiz, J Cruz, R 124
3 BIG JIM HATLEY (QH) (L) 0 Hatley, Jr., J Aguilar, J 124
4 RARE ROY (QH) ª (L) 0 Quijada, C Raudales, R 124
5 ZIGGYS CARTEL (QH) (L) 0 Stinebaugh, J Rivera, A 124
6 CORONADOS FATE (QH) ª (L) 0 Willis, E. Klaiber, J 124
7 DUPONJESS (QH) (L) 0 Meraz, R J. R. Vega 124
Flipping Halter On: Coronados Fate

7
10th Race. (C10) Post 10:03PM QUARTER HORSE ALLOWANCE
Purse $29,000 (Plus up to $7,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) 250 Yards
For Colts And Geldings Three Years Old.
1 RELENTLESSLY FAST (QH) (L) 0 Stein, T Ramirez, A 122
2 RJ HAVING FUN (QH) ª (L) Keeton, T Candanosa, B 122
3 KAMS RELENTLESS (QH) ª (L) 0 Crawford, C Delgado, M 122
4 MR KASH WAGON (QH) ª (L) 0 Charette-Hill, S Esqueda, C 122
5 TEMPTING COWBOY (QH) ª (L) Taylor, J Flores, J 122
6 FIRST TRAIN B (QH) (L) 0 Rodriguez, M Castro, R 122
7 DAWNSBESTCARD (QH) (L) 0 Whitekiller, M L. S. Martinez 122
8 POLITIKO (QH) 0 Willis, E. Klaiber, J 122
Flipping Halter On: Mr Kash Wagon

8
Off Races:C1 - C2 - C3 - C4 - C5 - C6 - C7 - C8 - CS1 - CS2 - CS3 - CX3 - CX4 - CX5

Extra Races For Saturday, March 23, 2024
(Entries Close on Wednesday, March 20, 2024)

X1 EXTRA RACE NO 1 QUARTER HORSE OKLAHOMA CLAIMING
Purse $13,500. (Plus $6,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program) For ACCREDITED
OKLAHOMA-BREDS Three Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $10,000

THREE HUNDRED AND FIFTY YARDS

X2 EXTRA RACE NO 2 QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $17,000. (Plus up to $5,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For
Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $30,000

THREE HUNDRED AND THIRTY YARDS

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN
Purse $19,000. (Plus up to $5,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For
Maidens, Two Years Old.
Weight 124 lbs.

THREE HUNDRED YARDS

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 QUARTER HORSE MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $15,000. (Plus up to $5,500 from The Oklahoma Bred Program If Eligible) For
Maidens, Three, Four, and Five Years Old.
Three Year Olds 124 lbs. Older 126 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $20,000

TWO HUNDRED AND FIFTY YARDS
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**THE OVERNIGHT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE

**PRE-RACE VET INSPECTIONS: Have horses ready and clean. HAUL IN VET
INSPECTIONS WILL BEGIN 3 HOURS BEFORE THE FIRST POST IN BARN C1. HORSES
MUST BE IN THEIR STALLS 3 HOURS PRIOR TO THE FIRST POST, NOT AT THE ENTRY
GATES. Required: your horses legs clean with ALL linaments, medications and mud
washed off and legs dry. Lasix must be administered on grounds at least 4 hours prior to
post.

**HAUL INS MUST STAY IN THEIR ASSIGNED STALLS.

**Anyone shipping into Remington Park to race must contact the stall office if you plan
on going to any barn other than the one assigned to you.

**Sign up for Tattooing at the Remington Park Racing Office. Tattooing on Fridays
starting at 9:00 am.

**Anyone needing a suite reservation please call 405-425-3270

**Horsemen: Do not tamper with or modify any portion of the hot walkers. Anyone
caught doing so, could be asked to leave the grounds.

**NEW Directives effective February 15, 2024
Directive 2024-D-2 modifies OAC 325:45-1-6.1 (Thoroughbreds) and 6.2 (Quarter Horses,
Paints, and Appaloosas) by changing the threshold for Flunixin (Banamine) from 20 to 5
ng/ml and Bute from 2 to .3 mcg/ml in a post-race sample and by restricting the
permitting the presence of only ONE non-steroidal anti-inflammatory and ONE
corticosteroid in a post-race sample.

Directive 2024-D-4 modifies OAC 325:45-1-27 to prohibit the practice of desensitizing the
nerve(s) above the foot.

Directive 2024-D-5 Modifies OAC 325:25-1-10 to define as ineligible a horse that has not
raced in twelve (12) months and/or a four (4) years old or older horse that has a never
started a race. These horses are placed on the Stewards' List or the official
Veterinarian's List.
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A R# PP
AJ DYNASTY 5 7/10
ANU EPISODE OF FIRE 6 8/10
APOLLITICAL MUSE 4 1/10

B R# PP
BERING SEA 5 10/10
BIG JIM HATLEY 9 3/7
BIG SIXY JESS 7 8/10
BLUR 8 3/6
BP APRIL 7 7/10
BRISA DE MAR 6 9/10
BV EYSA CORONA 2 4/10

C R# PP
CATCHN SOUTHERN RAYS 7 4/10
COCOPATAS EAGLE 4 8/10
CORONADOS FATE 9 6/7
CUZ EYE AINT FOOLIN 9 2/7

D R# PP
DASHIN WAGON 8 6/6
DAWNSBESTCARD 10 7/8
D FAWN 3 10/10
DUPONJESS 9 7/7
DUSTY KALLIE 3 7/10

E R# PP
ENSHILADA 2 2/10
EYE EYE BABY 6 10/10
EYE EYE INDIAN 8 5/6

F R# PP
FAMOUS MYSTERY 2 5/10
FAVOURITE FRIEND 4 2/10
FIRST TRAIN B 10 6/8
FLARED ANGEL WINGS 5 8/10
FLYING COWGIRL RME 7 10/10

G R# PP
GITTER DUN BELLE 1 6/8
GK IMPRIMATUR 8 1/6

H R# PP
HEAVENNS GRACE 2 3/10
HES LEGIT 1 3/8
HIGH DOLLAR DYNASTY 6 5/10
HMM GOODHEART 5 2/10
HTR SLAMBAM TEQUILLA 8 4/6

I R# PP
I D CLAIRE 6 1/10
IMA FABULOUS HERO 5 1/10
IM THAT LUCKY PENNY 3 5/10
ISABELA LIGHTS 6 7/10
IVORY TURNPIKE TWO 1 5/8

J R# PP
JANA JEAN 7 9/10
JB MS JESSLITTLESTAR 7 3/10
JESS ALITTLE FANCY 7 6/10
JOLIE LAIDE 3 1/10
JULIA BELLE 7 2/10

K R# PP
KAMS RELENTLESS 10 3/8
KRAZY POLITICS 7 5/10
KR NOVEMBER RAIN 3 4/10

L R# PP
LIGHTLY PAINTED 3 8/10
LIKE THAT CORONA 5 3/10
LONDON LADY 6 3/10

M R# PP
MACKTASTIC CANDY 2 6/10
MARIAHS INTEREST 6 4/10
MB MISS JULISCO 4 9/10
MISS PATRICIA 2 9/10
MOON MAKER 8 2/6
MR KASH WAGON 10 4/8
MW YOUWISHEDFORTHIS 3 2/10
MY FIRST PRIZE JOY 4 3/10

N R# PP
NOTA POCAHONTAS 1 8/8

O R# PP
OG KISSING BANDIT 2 10/10
OSAGE JOSY 3 3/10

P R# PP
PAPER ROZE 3 6/10
PERRY FAST 4 7/10
PFR STEFANIES CLIFF 1 7/8
POLITICAL SCOOP 6 2/10
POLITIKO 10 8/8
PT JULYS CARTEL 4 10/10
PV LETHAL CARTEL 2 8/10

R R# PP
RARE ROY 9 4/7
RED IRON 4 4/10
RELENTLESS CORONADO 9 1/7
RELENTLESSLY FAST 10 1/8
RELOADED AND RED D 6 6/10
RJ HAVING FUN 10 2/8
RR DREAM CATCHER 7 1/10

S R# PP
SASSYFRASS T 5 5/10
SEQUOYAH 5 9/10
SHESAONEDASHINGLADY 3 9/10
SOUTHERN SWAGGER 1 1/8
SPECIAL DASHING EYES 5 4/10
STORMBRIDGE 4 5/10
SUPERIOR PANTHER G 4 6/10
SWIMSUIT MODEL 2 7/10

T R# PP
TEMPTING COWBOY 10 5/8
TRES SEIS SIZZILING 5 6/10
TURNPIKERS SILOS 1 4/8
TWILIGHT SPARKLE AF 2 1/10

W R# PP
WHOLE LOTTA TURNPIKE 1 2/8

Z R# PP
ZIGGYS CARTEL 9 5/7
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89 Total In Today
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A
Diego Arroyo

Nota Pocahontas, Race 1, PP 8 of 8
Richard Ater

Dashin Wagon, Race 8, PP 6 of 6
B

Jose Angel Burciaga
Flying Cowgirl Rme, Race 7, PP 10 of 10

C
Manuel Mojica Campos

Ima Fabulous Hero, Race 5, PP 1 of 10
Stacey L. Capps

Dusty Kallie, Race 3, PP 7 of 10
Apollitical Muse, Race 4, PP 1 of 10
Htr Slambam Tequilla, Race 8, PP 4 of 6

Stacy Charette-Hill
Heavenns Grace, Race 2, PP 3 of 10
Lightly Painted, Race 3, PP 8 of 10
Catchn Southern Rays, Race 7, PP 4 of 10
Mr Kash Wagon, Race 10, PP 4 of 8

Buddy Leon Clay
Krazy Politics, Race 7, PP 5 of 10

Clinton Crawford
Osage Josy, Race 3, PP 3 of 10
Favourite Friend, Race 4, PP 2 of 10
Julia Belle, Race 7, PP 2 of 10
Kams Relentless, Race 10, PP 3 of 8

Tyler Cole Crawford
Reloaded and Red D, Race 6, PP 6 of 10

G
Sebastian Gonzales

Gitter Dun Belle, Race 1, PP 6 of 8
James Kevin Goodnight

Ivory Turnpike Two, Race 1, PP 5 of 8
Jolie Laide, Race 3, PP 1 of 10

David Guajardo
London Lady, Race 6, PP 3 of 10

H
Denny R. Halcomb

Mw Youwishedforthis, Race 3, PP 2 of 10
Victor Hanson

Sassyfrass T, Race 5, PP 5 of 10
Edward Ross Hardy

Special Dashing Eyes, Race 5, PP 4 of 10
Mariahs Interest, Race 6, PP 4 of 10

James Hatley, Jr.
Big Jim Hatley, Race 9, PP 3 of 7

Salimm Hernandez
Miss Patricia, Race 2, PP 9 of 10

Pedro Hernandez-Pulido
My First Prize Joy, Race 4, PP 3 of 10

Haley N. Hobbs
Bp April, Race 7, PP 7 of 10

Sam H. Howard
Twilight Sparkle Af, Race 2, PP 1 of 10

Charlton Hunt
Hmm Goodheart, Race 5, PP 2 of 10

J
Fidencio L. Jimenez

Pv Lethal Cartel, Race 2, PP 8 of 10
Cocopatas Eagle, Race 4, PP 8 of 10

K
Dee Keener

Whole Lotta Turnpike, Race 1, PP 2 of 8
Hes Legit, Race 1, PP 3 of 8
Og Kissing Bandit, Race 2, PP 10 of 10
Red Iron, Race 4, PP 4 of 10

Toby Keeton
Kr November Rain, Race 3, PP 4 of 10
Rj Having Fun, Race 10, PP 2 of 8

L
Juvenal Licona-Vazquez

Shesaonedashinglady, Race 3, PP 9 of 10
M

Antonio S. Martinez
Gk Imprimatur, Race 8, PP 1 of 6

Delbert McDowell
Blur, Race 8, PP 3 of 6

Jacobo Mejia
Pfr Stefanies Cliff, Race 1, PP 7 of 8

Roberto Meraz
Duponjess, Race 9, PP 7 of 7

N
Luis Raul Garcia Nino

Jess Alittle Fancy, Race 7, PP 6 of 10
Cody L. Noel

Famous Mystery, Race 2, PP 5 of 10
Rr Dream Catcher, Race 7, PP 1 of 10

P
Durk Peery

Bering Sea, Race 5, PP 10 of 10
Q

Cosme Quijada
Rare Roy, Race 9, PP 4 of 7

R
Hernesto Ramirez

Superior Panther G, Race 4, PP 6 of 10
Raul Ramirez

Macktastic Candy, Race 2, PP 6 of 10
Kash Reed

Like That Corona, Race 5, PP 3 of 10
Moon Maker, Race 8, PP 2 of 6

Maria Elisa A Rodriguez
First Train B, Race 10, PP 6 of 8

Jesus Ruben Ruiz
Turnpikers Silos, Race 1, PP 4 of 8
Cuz Eye Aint Foolin, Race 9, PP 2 of 7

S
Adam B. Sellers

Eye Eye Indian, Race 8, PP 5 of 6
Tyler Stein

Swimsuit Model, Race 2, PP 7 of 10
I D Claire, Race 6, PP 1 of 10
Relentlessly Fast, Race 10, PP 1 of 8

John A. Stinebaugh
Aj Dynasty, Race 5, PP 7 of 10
Ziggys Cartel, Race 9, PP 5 of 7

Zackary Stinebaugh
Enshilada, Race 2, PP 2 of 10

Patrick E. Swan
Anu Episode of Fire, Race 6, PP 8 of 10
Jana Jean, Race 7, PP 9 of 10

T
Josh Taylor

Tempting Cowboy, Race 10, PP 5 of 8
M. Heath Taylor

Sequoyah, Race 5, PP 9 of 10
V

Guillermo Valdivia
Eye Eye Baby, Race 6, PP 10 of 10

Cosme Velasquez
Isabela Lights, Race 6, PP 7 of 10
Big Sixy Jess, Race 7, PP 8 of 10

Luis Villafranco
Paper Roze, Race 3, PP 6 of 10
Pt Julys Cartel, Race 4, PP 10 of 10

W
Shawna Webster

Stormbridge, Race 4, PP 5 of 10
Political Scoop, Race 6, PP 2 of 10

Matt Whitekiller
Southern Swagger, Race 1, PP 1 of 8
Im That Lucky Penny, Race 3, PP 5 of 10
Flared Angel Wings, Race 5, PP 8 of 10
Dawnsbestcard, Race 10, PP 7 of 8

Eddie D. Willis
D Fawn, Race 3, PP 10 of 10
Perry Fast, Race 4, PP 7 of 10
Tres Seis Sizziling, Race 5, PP 6 of 10
Brisa de Mar, Race 6, PP 9 of 10
Relentless Coronado, Race 9, PP 1 of 7
Coronados Fate, Race 9, PP 6 of 7
Politiko, Race 10, PP 8 of 8

Eddie Lee Willis
Bv Eysa Corona, Race 2, PP 4 of 10

Kasey Willis
High Dollar Dynasty, Race 6, PP 5 of 10

Kevin Willis
Jb Ms Jesslittlestar, Race 7, PP 3 of 10

Albert Wright
Mb Miss Julisco, Race 4, PP 9 of 10
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